certificate of incorporation issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Processing 
Centre (CPC) on May 22, 2025. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the company was increased from Rs. 1,00,00,000 
(Rupees One Crore only) divided into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakhs only) equity shares of 
Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 7,50,00,000 (Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs 
only) divided into 75,00,000 (Seventy-Five Lakhs only) equity shares of Rs. 10/ 
(Rupees Ten only) each vide Ordinary Resolution passed in the Extraordinary 
General Meeting held on June 30, 2025. 

Further, the Board of Directors at the meeting held on September 02, 2025, accorded 
its approval. for increase in Authorized Share Capital of the company from Rs. 
7.50,00,000 (Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 75,00,000 

(Seventy-Five Lakhs only) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 
12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore 
Twenty Lakhs only) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each, subject to the 
approval of the members of the Company at the ensuing General Meeting. 

Additionally, the Board of Directors at the meeting held on September 02, 2025, 
accorded its approval, to issue and allot 70,00,000 (Seventy Lakhs) fully paid-up